"Dr. C.A. Patel Gold Plated Silver Medal" (SSAC-UG) સ્નાતક કક્ષાએ કૃષિ વિદ્યાશાખા, આ.કૃ.યુ., આણંદના "Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry" વિષયોમાં છઠા સેમેસ્ટરના અંતે સૌથી વધુ ગુણ (CGPA) મેળવતા વિદ્યાર્થી/વિદ્યાર્થીનીને એનાયત કરવા અને તેના વિનિયમો મંજુર કરવા બાબત.

વંચાજ્ઞે લીધોઃ તા.૧૫–૧૦–૨૦૧૫ ના રોજ આશંદ ખાતે મળેલ નિયામક મંડળની ૩૯મી બેઠકની કાર્યનોધના મુદૃા નં.૩૯.૨૧.

-: જાહેરનામું :-

આથી સંબંધકર્તા સર્વેને જાણ માટે જાહેર કરવામાં આવે છે કે, તા.૧૫–૧૦–૨૦૧૫ ના રોજ આણંદ ખાતે મળેલ નિયામક મંડળની ૩૯મી બેઠકની કાર્યનોધના મુદ્દા નં.૩૯.૨૧ થી નીચે મુજબ ઠરાવવામાં આવેલ છે.

''આથી ઠરાવવામાં આવે છે કે, વિદ્યાપરિષદની ૪૦મી બેઠકના મુદૃા નં.૪૦.૬ ની ભલામણ મુજબ "Dr. C.A. Patel Gold Plated Silver Medal" (SSAC-UG) સ્નાતક કક્ષાએ કૃષિ વિદ્યાશાખા, આણંદ કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી, આણંદના "Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry" વિષયોમાં છઠા સેમેસ્ટરના અંતે સૌથી વધુ ગુણ (CGPA) મેળવતા વિદ્યાર્થી/વિદ્યાર્થીનીને એનાયત કરવાના "APPENDIX-A" મુજબના વિનિયમો નિયામક મંડળ મંજુર કરે છે.!'

જા.નં.આકૃયુ/વિક/Gold Plated Silver Medal/૧૬૪૧–૬૬/૨૦૧૫ તા.૦૩–૧૧–૨૦૧૫

(એસ.એચ.અકબરી)

(એસ.એચ.અકબરી) નિયામક વિદ્યાર્થી કલ્યાજ્ઞ

નકલ સવિનય ૨વાના ઃઃ–

- ૧. નિયામક મંડળના સર્વે સભ્યશ્રીઓ તરફ જાણ સારૂ.
- ૨. વિદ્યાપરિષદના સર્વે સભ્યશ્રીઓ તરફ જાણ સારૂ.
- યુનિવર્સિટીના તમામ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તરફ જાણ સારૂ.
- ૪. તમામ યુનિટ/સબ યુનિટ અધિકારીશ્રીઓ તરફ જાણ સારૂ.

નકલ ૨વાના ઃ

- ૧. કુલપતિશ્રીના ૨હસ્ય સચિવશ્રી, આશંદ કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી,આશંદ
- ૨. કુલસચિવશ્રીના અંગત મદદનીશ, આશંદ કૃષિ યુનિવર્સિટી,આશંદ
- ૩. એકેડેમીક / બોર્ડ શાખા તરફ (કુલસચિવશ્રી, આકૃયુ, આશંદ) (વધારાની ૧૦ નકલો)
- ૪. પરીક્ષા શાખા (કુલસચિવશ્રી, આકૃયુ, આણંદ) તરફ (૫ નકલો)
- પ. સિલેકટ ફાઈલ / જાહેરનામા ફાઈલ

..પાન ઉલટાવો..

APPENDIX - A

In exercise of the power vested in Section 20(I)(xxv) of the Gujarat Agricultural Universities Act,2004 (Gujarat Act No.5 of 2004) the Board of Management here by institutes a medal in the name of "Dr. C. A. Patel, Gold Plated Silver Medal" (Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry UG) Faculty of Agriculture, AAU, Anand and approves following Regulations governing the said medal as recommended by the Academic Council.

Regulations governing Dr. C. A. Patel Gold Plated Silver Medal (Soil Science and Agril. Chemistry UG)

	Name of the medal shall be "Dr. C. A. Patel Gold Plated Silver Medal" (Soil	Name
1.	Science and Agricultural Chemistry UG)	
-	The amount of endowment of Rs.1,25,000/- received from the donor shall	Endowment
2.	suitably be invested by the Account Officer cum Comptroller in the form of fixed	
	deposit in any Nationalized Bank.	
	The annual realization of the endowment shall be credited to the "University	
3.	Fund". The medal shall be awarded annually from the annual interest realized.	
<u> </u>	the life student of Angud	Eligibility
4.	(1) The medal shall be awarded every year to the OG student of Annual Agricultural University, Anand who secures the highest Cumulative	
	Grade Point Average (CGPA) in the subjects of Soil Science and	
	Agricultural Chemistry at the end of sixth semester examination of	
	B.Sc.(Hons) Agri. degree of the Anand Agricultural University. In the event	
	of a tie, the awardee shall be selected on the basis of the highest Overall	
	Grade Point Average (OGPA) obtained at the end of Degree of B.Sc.	
ļ		
	(Hons) Agri	
	(2) A student shall not be eligible for the above medal if he/she :	
	(i) secures less than 55 grade point or secures "F" (Fail) or "US"	
	(Unsatisfactory) or "I" (Incomplete) grade at any time in any course of	
ļ	B Sc (Hons)Agri degree.	
}	(ii) has dropped (barring withdrawal) any course of B.Sc. (Hons) Agri degree	
	as a regular student.	
	(iii) discontinued at any time of the B.Sc. (Hons) Agri degree programme in	
	between as well as has not fulfilled all the requirements for degree	
	within stipulated time and	
	(iv) was punished by the University for breach of any rules,	
	regulations, discipline during and up to the end of final year examination.	Form of the
5.	The medal shall be awarded in the form of "Dr. C. A. Patel Gold Plated Silver	medal
	Medal" (Soil Science and Agricultural Chemistry, UG)	Procedure
6.	(1) The Registrar shall prepare the list of students pursuing the degree of B.Sc.	riocedure
1	(Hons) Agri who secured highest CGPA in the discipline of Soil Science and (Hons)	
	Agricultural Chemistry of Anand Agricultural University, Anand and also fulfil	
	the conditions mentioned in $4(1)$ & $4(2)$ above and shall present the same to the	Committee
	committee constituted to decide the awardee.	Commetee
1	(2) Following committee shall decide the awardee for the Dr. C. A. Patel Gold	
	Plated Silver Medal" (SSAC UG) Faculty of Agriculture, AAU, Anand	
	(a) Principal, B. A. College of Agriculture, AAU, Anand - Chairman (b) The Director of Students' Welfare, AAU, Anand - Member	
	(c) The Registral, Analia Agril. On Goody, Change	
	(u) Flui, & ficau, Dept. of borre, Breer, chance	
	(3) The decision of the Committee shall be final.	Announceme
7.		nt of medal
	Convocation of the University.	
8		
	Agricultural University.	<u> </u>